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- KAISER Sunnyside Coal Mines K. Moy

COAL P.O.Box D
Sunnyside, Utah 84539

Telephone (801) 888-4421

October 9, 1985
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Utah Division of 0il, Gas, & Mining Divisiumzn uir OIL
355 West North Temple GAS & MINING
3 Triad Center, Suite 350

Salt Lake City, Utah 84180-1203

Re: 1Information On Sunnyside Mine Permit Boundary Incidental Change

Dear Lowell:

I want to thank you and the rest of the Utah Division of 0il, Gas, &
Mining (DOGM) staff for the time spent with Kaiser Coal personnel
yesterday. The positive atmosphere of the meeting was refreshing.

As you will recall from our meeting yesterday, Kaiser Coal promised Utah
DOGM information pertaining to the exact area requested in the incidental
boundary change. Enclosed are two maps showing the information you re-
quested. One map shows the mining progress to date in Federal Lease
Tract SL068754. The other map shows the surface topography over the pro-
posed incidental boundary change. 1In addition to the two maps, included

is a table showing approximate annual tonnage from Federal Lease Tract
SLO68754.

Federal Lease No. SL068754 was originally issued to U. S. Steel
Corporation on June 1, 1951.

I hope this completes the information you need. Please contact me or
Marty Holmes if we can be of further assistance in this matter.

Sincegely,

7

1y Borrell
Vice President
Engineering
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KAISER COAL CORPORATION

Annual Coal Production, Federal Lease Tract SL068754

Year Production (Tons) Cumulative
1956 5,800 5,800
1957 21,300 27,100
1958 14,900 42,000
1959 24,200 66,200
1960 35,500 101,700
1961 49,000 150,700
1962 0 150,700
1963 0 150,700
1964 8,100 158,800
1965 0 158,800
1966 0 158,800
1967 0 158,800
1968 0 158,800
1969 97,800 256,600
1970 207,900 464,500
1971 193,800 658,300
1972 70,600 728,900
1973 0 728,900
1974 5,800 734,700
1975 0 734,700
1976 17,600 752,300

1977 15,800 768,100





